

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. D 35385 OF 2012

(From the judgement and order dated 28/11/2011 in WA No.893/2010 of the
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

KERALA LEGAL BENEFIT FUND TRUST COMTTEE.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHAKOLAS SPINNING&WEAVING MILLS LTD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. D35381 of 2012

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

CIVIL APPEAL NO. D35387 of 2012

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

CIVIL APPEAL NO. D35369 of 2012

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

CIVIL APPEAL NO. D35371 of 2012

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

CIVIL APPEAL NO. D35373 of 2012

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

CIVIL APPEAL NO. D35377 of 2012

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

CIVIL APPEAL NO. D35379 of 2012

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

CIVIL APPEAL NO. D35390 of 2012

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

CIVIL APPEAL NO. D35383 of 2012

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

CIVIL APPEAL NO. D35389 of 2012

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

CIVIL APPEAL NO. D35375 of 2012

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

CIVIL APPEAL NO. D29728 of 2012

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

Date: 11/12/2012 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.
For Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the written request for adjournment, stand over
for six weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER